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Dear Applicant:

This modifies our letter of the above date in which we stated that you
would-be treated as an organization that is not a private foundation until the
expiration of your advance ruling period.

Your exempt status under section 501(a) of the Internal Revenue Code as an
organization described in section 501(c)(3) is still in effect. Based on the
information you submitted, we have determined that you are not a private
foundation within the meaning of section 509(a) of the Code because you are an
organization of the type described in section 509(a) (1) and 170(b) (1) (A) (vi).

Grantors and contributors may rely on this determination unless the
Internal Revenue Service publishes notice to the contrary. However, if you
lose your section 509(a)(l) status, a grantor or contributor may not rely on
this determination if he or she was in part responsible for, or was aware of,
the act or failure to act, or the substantial or material change on the part of
the orgamnization that resulted in your loss of such status, or if he or she
acquired knowledge that the Internal Revenue Service had given notice that you
would no longer be classified as a section 509(a) (1) organization.

If we have indicated in the heading of this letter that an addendum
applies, the addendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter.

Because this letter could help resolve any questions about your private
foundation status, please keep it in your permanent records.

If you have any questions, please contact the person whose name and
telephone number are shown above.

Sincerely yours,

District Director
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Dear Applicant:
Based on information you supplieds and assuming your operations will be as

stated in your application for recognition of exemptions we have determined you
are exempt from federal income tax under section 501(a) of the Internal Revenue
Code as an organization described in section 501(c) (D).

Because you are a newly created organizatinns we are not now making a
final determination of your foundation status under section 509(a) of the Code.
Howevers we have determined that you can reasonably expect to be a pubiicly
supported organization described in sections 509(a) (1) and 170(b) (1} (A) (vi).

Accordinglys during an advance ruling perind you will be treated as a
publiclty supported organizations and not as a private foundation. This advance
ruling period begins and ends on the dates shown above.

Within 90 days after the end of your advance ruling periods you must
send us the information needed to determine whether you have met the require-
ments of the applicable support test during the advance ruling period. If you
establish that you have besn a publicly supported organizations we will classi-
fy you as a section 509(a) (1) or 509(a)(2) organization as long as you continue
to meet the requirements of the applicable support test. I you do not meet
the public suppart requirements during the advance ruling periods we will
classify you as a private foundation for future periods. Alsos if we classify
you as a privaete foundations we will treat you as a private foundation from
your beginning date for purposes of section 507(d) and 4940.

Grantors and contributors may rely on our determination that you are not a
private foundation until 90 days after the end of your advance ruling perinod.
It you send us the required information within the 90 dayss grantors and
contributors may continue to rely on the advance determination until pe make
2 final determination of your foundation status.

If we publish a notice in the Internal Revenue Bulletin stating that we
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will no Jonger treat you as a publicly supported organizations grantors and
contributors may not rely on this determination after the date we publish the
notice. In additions if you lose your status as a publicly supported crgani-
zaticns and a grantor or contributor was responsible fors or was avare af» the
act or failure to acts that resulted in your loss of such statuss that person
may not rely on this determinaticn from the date of the act or failure to act.
Alscs if a grantor or contributor learned that we had given natice that you
vould be removed from classification as a publicly supported arganizations then
that perscon may not rely on this determination as of the date he or she
acquired such knowledge.

If you change your sources of supparts your purposess characters or methed
of operations please let us know so we can consider the effect of the change on
your exempt status and foundation status. If you amend your organizational
document or bylamss please send us a copy of the amended document or bylaws.
#lsas let us know all changes in your name or address.

fAs of January 1s 19845 you are liable for soucial securities taxes under
the Federal Insurance Contributicns Act on amounts of $100 or more you pay to
each of your employees during a8 catendar year. You are not liable for the tax
imposed under the Federal Unemplayment Tax Act (FUTA).

Organizations that are not private foundations are not subject to the pri-
vate foundation excise taxes under Chapter 42 of the Internal Revenue Code.
Homevers you are not automatically exempt from other federal excise tawxes. If
you have any questions about excises employments or other federal taxess please
let us know.

Oonors may deduct contributions to you as provided in section 170 of the
Internal Revenue Code. Eequestss legaciess devisess transferss ar gifts to you
or for your use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes if they
meet the applicable provisions of secticons 2055 2104+ and 2522 of the Code.

Doncrs may deduct contributions to you only to the extent that their
contributions are giftss with no consideration received. Ticket purchases and
similar payments in conjunction with fundraising events may not necessarily
qualify as deductible contributiconss depending on the circumstances. Revenue
Ruling 67-246« published in Cumulative Bulletin 1967-2+ on page 104» gives
guidelines regarding when taxpayers may deduct paymente for admission tos or
other participation ins fundraising activities far charity.

You are not required to file Form 990» Return of Organization Exempt From
Income Taxs if your gross receipts each year are normally $25.000 or less. If
you receive a Form 990 package in the mails simply attach the label pravideds
check the box in the heading to indicate that your annual gross receipts are
narmal ly $25.000 or less» and sign the return.

) IT you are required to file a return you must file it by the 15th day of

the fifth month after the end of your annual accounting period. MWe charge a
penalty of $10 a day when a return is filed lates unltess there is reasomable
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cause for the delay. Howevers the maximum penalty we charge cannot esxceed
$54000 or 5 percent of your gross receipts for the year: whichever is less. We
may also charge this penalty if a return is not complete. Sos please be sure
your return is complete before you fite it.

You are not required to file federal income tax returns unless you are
subject to the tax on unrelated business income under section 511 of the Code.
If you are subject to this taxs you must file an income tax return on Form
?990-Ty Exempt Organization Eusiness Income Tax Return. In this letter we are
not determining whether any of your present or propmsed activities are unre—
lated trade or business as defined in section 513 of the Code.

You need an employer identification number even if you have no employees.
If an employer identification number mas not entered an your applications wne
will assign a number to you and advise you of it. Please use that number on
atl returns you file and in all correspondence with the Internal Revenue
Service.

This determination is based on evidence that your funds are dedicated to
the purposes listed in section H01(c)(3) of the Code. To assure your continued
exemptiony you should keep records to show that funds are spent oniy for thaose
purposes. If you distribute funds to other organizationssy your records should
show whether they are exempt under section 501(2)(3). In cases where the
recipient organization is not exempt under section 501(c)(3)s you must have
evidence that the funds will remain dedicated to the required purposes and that
the recipient will use the funds for those purposes.

If you distribute funds to individualss you should keep case histories
shosting the recipients' namesy addressess purposes of amardss manner of selec-
tiony and relationship (if any) to memberss officersy trustees or donors of
funds to yous so that you can substantiate upon request by the Internal Revenue
Service any and all distributions you made to individuals. (Revenue Ruling
56-304y C.BE. 1956-24 page 306.)

If we said in the heading of this letter that an addendum appliess the
addendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter.

Because this letter could help us resolve any questinns about your exempt
status and foundation statusy you should keep it in your permanent records.
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If you have any questionssy please contact the person whose name and
telephone number are shown in the heading of this ietter.

Sincerely yours,

Ltst-7% .

4 Robert T. Johnson
flistrict Director
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